
Francis Marion University (6-1) -vs- Coker College (1-8)
12/15/07 at Hartsville, SC (Timberlake-Lawton Gym)

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University 84

Coker College 77

Date: 12/15/07
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 157
Site: Hartsville, SC (Timberlake-Lawton Gym)
Referees: E. Brown, C. Losacle, K. Ball
Notes: Lady Cobra Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University 47 37 84
Coker College 34 43 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ransom, Kevina * 17 5-7 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 6 0 4 10
10 Dyer, Jennifer * 25 3-9 1-5 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 2 8
15 Young, Brittany * 17 1-5 1-3 5-6 3-0 3 5 0 1 0 2 8
50 Allen, Ebony * 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 6
30 Grayson, Rita * 13 1-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 2 2
23 Singleton-Bates, Sha 24 6-13 0-1 5-6 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 3 17
11 Morgan, Shaquana 22 5-8 2-3 0-2 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 2 12
34 Dixon, Yasmean 31 4-9 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 0 0 0 0 1 11
24 Ruff, Evelyn 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 3 4
20 Singletary,Creshenda 13 1-5 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 2 3
22 Bell, YaRiah 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-74 4-14 16-27 19-27 46 19 10 22 1 21 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-74   43.2 % 4-14   28.6 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Thomas, Megan * 28 5-11 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 2 14
34 Spain, Temeca * 26 6-10 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 4 0 2 0 1 12
14 Koponen, Henna * 25 5-15 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 2 3 4 0 0 12
32 McCarthan, Kenya * 24 3-8 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 4 1 4 0 1 10
22 Aaltonen, Lotta * 35 3-8 1-4 0-2 0-6 6 3 1 5 0 1 7
21 Castren, Maija 17 5-8 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 1 12
11 Hayes, Jessica 23 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 2 7
20 Tyndall, Joanna 11 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
05 Bycroft, Madison 10 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Kolbeck, Rebecca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 1-6 16-21 16-24 40 19 14 26 0 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-71   42.3 % 1-6   16.7 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 47

Coker College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ransom, Kevina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dyer, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Young, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Allen, Ebony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Grayson, Rita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Singleton-Bates, Sha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Morgan, Shaquana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Dixon, Yasmean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ruff, Evelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Singletary,Creshenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bell, YaRiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Thomas, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Spain, Temeca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Koponen, Henna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 McCarthan, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aaltonen, Lotta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Castren, Maija 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hayes, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyndall, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bycroft, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kolbeck, Rebecca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 37

Coker College 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ransom, Kevina 17 5-7 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 6 0 4 10
10 Dyer, Jennifer 25 3-9 1-5 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 2 8
15 Young, Brittany 17 1-5 1-3 5-6 3-0 3 5 0 1 0 2 8
50 Allen, Ebony 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 6
30 Grayson, Rita 13 1-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 2 2
23 Singleton-Bates, Sha 24 6-13 0-1 5-6 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 3 17
11 Morgan, Shaquana 22 5-8 2-3 0-2 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 2 12
34 Dixon, Yasmean 31 4-9 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 0 0 0 0 1 11
24 Ruff, Evelyn 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 3 4
20 Singletary,Creshenda 13 1-5 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 2 3
22 Bell, YaRiah 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-74 4-14 16-27 19-27 46 19 10 22 1 21 84
43.2 % 28.6 % 59.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Thomas, Megan 28 5-11 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 2 14
34 Spain, Temeca 26 6-10 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 4 0 2 0 1 12
14 Koponen, Henna 25 5-15 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 2 3 4 0 0 12
32 McCarthan, Kenya 24 3-8 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 4 1 4 0 1 10
22 Aaltonen, Lotta 35 3-8 1-4 0-2 0-6 6 3 1 5 0 1 7
21 Castren, Maija 17 5-8 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 1 12
11 Hayes, Jessica 23 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 2 7
20 Tyndall, Joanna 11 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
5 Bycroft, Madison 10 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Kolbeck, Rebecca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-71 1-6 16-21 16-24 40 19 14 26 0 8 77
42.3 % 16.7 % 76.2 %


